ULTRAHEAT ®T550 (UC50…)
ULTRACOLD ®T550 (UC50…)
Technical description
32 19 101 001 a
Datum: 05.05.2015
Landis+Gyr GmbH
Calculator T550 (UC50…)
Residential, district heating, local heating plant

Telegram mobile radio with tariffs P602
More data telegrams for OMS on request.
Ordering examples:
Order example OMS
   2 - 0 - 1 - P600
1. Protocol type
2. Sending interval
3. Encryption
4. Data telegram
UC50-XYY0-Y   00-YXEX-YYX + 2-0-1-
P600
E =  Radio module 868 MHz (wireless M-Bus)
2 =   OMS/wireless M-Bus
0 =  Sending interval of 30 seconds
1 =  AES-128 Bit
P600 = Telegram radio standard
Order example DSMR
0 - 7
1. Protocol type
2. Sending interval
UC50-XYY0-Y   00-YXEX-YYX  + 0-7
E =  Radio module 868 MHz (wireless M-Bus)
0 =  Radio DSMR compliant with encrypted
time set
7 =   Sending interval of 60 minutes
Additional ordering information for glycol 39/39
18 Additional ordering information for glycol
T550 (UC50…) can be used as a calculator (acc. EN1434, not calibrated) for
determination of heat / cold flow volume of liquid mixtures (e.g. glycol/water).
An adjustment can be performed with the service software.
Available medium Order code:
ME_UC50_GLY =
Continuation:
Tyfocor ® LS = 01  Glythermin P 44 ® 50% = 23
Tyfocor ® 30% = 02  Ethylene Glycol 30% = 24
Tyfocor ® 40% = 03  Ethylene Glycol 40% = 25
Tyfocor ® 50% = 04  Ethylene Glycol 50% = 26
Tyfocor L ® 30% = 05  1.2 Propylene Glykol
30% = 27
Tyfocor L ® 40% = 06  1.2 Propylene Glykol
40% = 28
Tyfocor L ® 50% = 07  1.2 Propylene Glykol
50% = 29
Antifrogen N ® 30% = 08  Fernox HP-5c 20% = 31
Antifrogen N ® 40% = 09  Fernox HP-5c 30% = 32
Antifrogen N ® 50% = 10  Antifrogen N ® 20% = 33
Antifrogen L ® 30% = 11  1.2 Propylene Glycol
20% = 34
Antifrogen L ® 40% = 12  Dowcal 100 ® 30% = 35
Antifrogen L ® 50% = 13  Dowcal 100 ® 40% = 36
Antifrogen SOL ® = 14  Dowcal 100 ® 50% = 37
Dowcal 10 ® 30% = 15  Ethanol 20% = 38
Dowcal 10 ® 40% = 16  Ethanol 30% = 39
Dowcal 10 ® 50% = 17  Ethanol 40% = 40
Dowcal 20 ® 30% = 18  Ethanol 50% = 41
Dowcal 20 ® 40% = 19  Dowcal 100 ® 35% = 42
Dowcal 20 ® 50% = 20  Ethylene Glycol 25% = 43
Glythermin P 44 ® 30% = 21  Ethylene Glycol 20% = 44
Glythermin P 44 ® 40% = 22
Example for ordering:
UC50-5YY0-Y   00-YXYX-T2X + ME_UC50_GLY = 01
5 = Calculator for heat measurement (medium glycol) for mounting
place of flow sensor cold side (return)
01 = Tyfocor ® LS